SR WA I Position on Sovereignty by Knowledge of Hawaiian Issues: 1999

Hawaiian

Ethnicity

Non Hawaiian

Position on Sovereignty

Familiar with the Phrase 'Ceded Lands' Familiar with the Phrase 'Ceded Lands'

Somewhat Somewhat

Very Familiar Familiar (\[o} Very Familiar Familiar No

Favor 33.9% 19.6% 16.9% 29.8% 17.9% 21.7%
Favor Only Partly 18.2% 24.7% 17.4% 19.4% 21.1% 14.0%
Oppose 30.6% 31.7% 39.6% 31.6% 35.5% 32.2%
Undecided, Still Thinking, No 14.3% 21.2% 23.5% 17.1% 20.1% 28.1%
Opinion

Don't Know, Refused Answer 3.0% 2.8% 2.7% 2.1% 5.3% 4.0%
Unweighted Base 822 672 269 733 927 544

Position on Sovereignty

Hawaiian

Ethnicity

1993 Resolution Apologizes for lllegal Overthrow

Non Hawaiian

1993 Resolution Apologizes for lllegal Overthrow

True False Don't Know True False Don't Know

Favor 30.0% 21.8% 14.1% 28.1% 24.2% 10.8%
Favor Only Partly 20.1% 15.6% 16.2% 17.4% 17.2% 19.8%
Oppose 29.3% 34.6% 41.0% 33.1% 37.7% 31.5%
Undecided, Still Thinking, No 17.3% 23.1% 24.2% 17.4% 15.1% 29.4%
Opinion

Don't Know, Refused Answer 3.2% 4.9% 4.5% 4.0% 5.7% 8.6%
Unweighted Base 713 96 184 646 159 282




Ethnicity

Hawaiian Non Hawaiian

Position on Sovereignty Adm. Act Requires State to Share Revenues with Adm. Act Requires State to Share Revenues with

Hawaiians Hawaiians
True False Don't Know True False Don't Know
Favor 30.7% 22.1% 14.9% 28.9% 15.2% 16.8%
Favor Only Partly 19.9% 20.9% 14.8% 20.3% 18.6% 13.7%
Oppose 29.5% 38.6% 36.0% 28.8% 47 .8% 35.9%
g”?'e.c'ded’ Sl T, e 17.2% 16.7% 26.6% 17.0% 15.2% 27.0%
pinion
Don't Know, Refused Answer 2.7% 1.6% 7.8% 5.0% 3.2% 6.6%
Unweighted Base 667 117 209 613 134 340

Ethnicity

Hawaiian Non Hawaiian

Position on Sovereignty

Law Says Hawaiians Are Entitled to Revenues
from Ceded Lands

Law Says Hawaiians Are Entitled to Revenues
from Ceded Lands

True False Don't Know True False Don't Know
Favor 30.2% 17.9% 14.9% 25.2% 25.9% 18.6%
Favor Only Partly 20.7% 19.0% 10.1% 20.1% 13.4% 15.6%
Oppose 27.8% 44.9% 40.8% 31.3% 38.3% 35.2%
g”f"’fc'ded’ =il ey e 18.6% 16.1% 24.7% 18.9% 17.5% 23.4%
pinion
Don't Know, Refused Answer 2.7% 2.2% 9.6% 4.4% 4.9% 7.2%
Unweighted Base 709 135 149 656 143 288




Ethnicity

Hawaiian Non Hawaiian
Position on Sovereignty
State Has Stopped Paying Hawaiians State Has Stopped Paying Hawaiians
True False Don't Know True False Don't Know
Favor 29.4% 19.9% 16.5% 26.4% 22.5% 16.7%
Favor Only Partly 20.7% 13.7% 14.5% 20.4% 14.0% 13.7%
Oppose 28.6% 47.9% 36.9% 30.4% 47 .4% 35.8%
g”‘.j"fc'ded' Still Thinking, No 18.2% 16.7% 25.2% 18.4% 13.8% 25.6%
pinion

Don't Know, Refused Answer 3.2% 1.8% 7.0% 4.4% 2.3% 8.3%
Unweighted Base 727 103 163 698 89 300

Source: Hawai‘i State, Office of Hawaiian Affairs, 1999 OHA Public Opinion Survey.



